

PRE-LETTING QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

CONTROL: 6425-80-001

COUNTY: Cooke, etc.

HIGHWAY: FM 3164, Etc.

PROJECT: RMC 6425-80-001

LET DATE: 12/2/2022

AREA ENGINEER: David Rohmer

EMAIL QUESTIONS TO: david.rohmer@txdot.gov

michael.reynolds@txdot.gov

****CHANGES FROM PREVIOUS VERSION HAVE BEEN HIGHLIGHTED BELOW****

PREVIOUS VERSION: 11/29/2022

CURRENT VERSION: 11/30/2022

#	DATE RECEIVED	STATUS	QUESTION	ANSWER
1	11/16/2022	Complete	On page 8 of the plans for the Cooke County TXDOT job, control number 6425-80-001, project number RMC-642580001. It looks like the Asphalt (AC-20-5TR) has the SY numbers duplicated in where the Gallons need to be. Can we get the gallons needed per reference.	Please refer to the table on sheet 7 labeled "Summary of Roadway & Workzone Items" for the information you have requested.
2	11/23/2022	Complete	Do you have a time determination schedule for this project? With the lane closures limited to no more than 2 miles in length and work only allowed at one location at a time, we would already be exceeding the 36 working days allowed.	I do not have a time determination schedule for this project, however, I can tell you how the number of working days for this contract was computed. The number of working days for this contract was figured based on an average of past production rates for the type of work (production rates can be found using the following link: https://ftp.txdot.gov/pub/txdot/cst/cst-production-rates.pdf) in this contract and the proximity of the work locations to each other. In order to complete this project within the timeframe specified, multiple lane closures will need to be set up and removed daily as work progresses at each reference.
3	11/23/2022	Complete	There is a note saying that each stockpile location must be finished and completely used prior to moving to the next stockpile. Since the aggregate and stockpiles are provided by TxDOT, will these need to be depleted before moving to the next since the project locations are spread out?	The intent of this note is for the Contractor to use the stockpile for its respective reference. The stockpiles will not need to be depleted before moving to the next project reference, however, all stockpiles must be removed and stockpile locations must be cleaned before the project can be considered complete and work is accepted.
4	11/23/2022	Complete	There is also a note stating that excess aggregate will become the property of the contractor. Will this be the case with the aggregate provided by TxDOT?	Any excess aggregate in a stockpile for this project will become the property of the Contractor. The Contractor must remove excess aggregate and clean stockpile areas within 30 days of completion.
5	11/28/2022	Complete	Can you provide the GPS coordinates for the aggregate stockpile at Reference #11?	The GPS coordinates for the aggregate stockpile at Reference #11 are as follows: 33.758305, -96.976774.
6	11/29/2022	Complete	Are you able to tell us how much aggregate is in each stockpile?	The quantity of aggregate at each reference is approximately the quantity shown in the plans for each respective reference.
7				https://ftp.txdot.gov/pub/txdot-info/Pre-Letting%20Responses
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				